Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 17th March, 2022
6.30 pm
Meeting Room A

AGENDA

Welcome and Apologies

Minutes of the Previous Meeting
Minutes of Previous Meeting

Declaration of Interest
Declaration of Interest Form

Material Consideration

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Planning Applications for Determination
Agenda

Planning Application 21/0708
Detached Garage to rear of Dandy Row, Dandy Row,

Darwen

Planning Application 21/1270

Land Junction of Eden Street, Higher Eanam, Blackburn

Planning Application 21/1294

Former Darwen Paper Mill Site, Lower Eccleshill Road,
Darwen

Planning Application 21/1320

The Grand Venue, Unit 2 Harrison Street Trade Parks,
Blackburn

Planning Application 21/1328
Plot 4, Greenbank Terrace, Lower Darwen, Blackburn

11-35

36 - 47

48 - 100

101 -
108

109 -
146



4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

Planning Application 22/0006
Meadowcroft Barns, Chapel Grange, Chapeltown, 147 -

Bolton

166

Planning Application 22/0060
St Paul's RC Church, Preston Old Road, Blackburn 167 -

178

Planning Application 22/0064
Former Hoddlesden Mill, Johnson New Road, 179 -

Hoddlesden

253

Planning Application 22/0121
Telecommunications Site, Parklands Way, Blackburn 254 -

Petition

262

To inform Members of the receipt of a petition objecting to a
current planning application (ref. 10/21/1397 for the
proposed change of use from a dwelling (Use Class C3) to a
café (Use Class E (a/b) at 117 Whalley Range, Blackburn.

Petition objecting to an application for full planning 263 -
permission for the following development: ‘Change of 268
Use from dwelling (C3) to cafe (Class E (a/b) including

new shop front and installation of roller shutters’ at 117

Whalley Range, Blackburn, BB1 6EE

Petition report - 117 Whalley Range (copy of

petition).pdf

Date Published: Wednesday, 09 March 2022
Denise Park, Chief Executive



