Planning and Highways Committee

Thursday, 17th March, 2022 6.30 pm Meeting Room A

	AGENDA	
1.	Welcome and Apologies	
2.	Minutes of the Previous Meeting Minutes of Previous Meeting	3 - 5
3.	Declaration of Interest Declaration of Interest Form	6
Materi	al Consideration	7 - 8
4.	Planning Applications for Determination Agenda	9 - 10
4.1	Planning Application 21/0708 Detached Garage to rear of Dandy Row, Dandy Row, Darwen	11 - 35
4.2	Planning Application 21/1270 Land Junction of Eden Street, Higher Eanam, Blackburn	36 - 47
4.3	Planning Application 21/1294 Former Darwen Paper Mill Site, Lower Eccleshill Road, Darwen	48 - 100
4.4	Planning Application 21/1320 The Grand Venue, Unit 2 Harrison Street Trade Parks, Blackburn	101 - 108
4.5	Planning Application 21/1328 Plot 4, Greenbank Terrace, Lower Darwen, Blackburn	109 - 146

4.6	Planning Application 22/0006	
	Meadowcroft Barns, Chapel Grange, Chapeltown, Bolton	147 - 166
4.7	Planning Application 22/0060	
	St Paul's RC Church, Preston Old Road, Blackburn	167 - 178
4.8	Planning Application 22/0064	
	Former Hoddlesden Mill, Johnson New Road, Hoddlesden	179 - 253
4.9	Planning Application 22/0121	
	Telecommunications Site, Parklands Way, Blackburn	254 - 262
5.	Petition	
	To inform Members of the receipt of a petition objecting to a current planning application (ref. 10/21/1397 for the proposed change of use from a dwelling (Use Class C3) to a café (Use Class E (a/b) at 117 Whalley Range, Blackburn.	
	Petition objecting to an application for full planning permission for the following development: 'Change of Use from dwelling (C3) to cafe (Class E (a/b) including new shop front and installation of roller shutters' at 117 Whalley Range, Blackburn, BB1 6EE Petition report - 117 Whalley Range (copy of petition).pdf	263 - 268

Date Published: Wednesday, 09 March 2022 Denise Park, Chief Executive